E
di
tio
n
• 2
02
3-
11

Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com2 / 2
Accessories
Type code Ident no. Dimension drawing
BWA-BK-005 3800831 Mounting plate kit contains SMB42FLAT stainless steel
bracket, screw set and 1x thermoconductive adhesive tape,
recommended for carrying out high-frequency measurements
or when mounting on uneven surfaces
BWA-BK-001 3095664 Mounting plate kit contains SMB42FLM12 magnetic bracket
and two screws
BWA-HW-057 3094931 Thermoconductive adhesive tape, set of 3, 0.5 mm thickness
Function accessories
Type code Ident no. Dimension drawing
BWA-HW-006 3081325 Converter cable, RS485 to USB 2.0 converter, female con-
nector, M12 × 1, 5-pin, male connector, USB type A, length
1 m; supplies the connected device with 10 V. An external
power supply via a Y-splitter (6634679) is recommended for
the connected device